



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.763/2023**

Gajanan Gunvant Navkar and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Secretary of School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.627/2023**

Gajanan Prabhakar Bahekar and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Secretary of School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5709/2021**

Maharashtra Rajya Prathamik Shikshak Sangh, Yavatmal thr. Authorised Person Shyam Phurkar and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Secretary of School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1506/2023**

Mirza Izharulhaq Baig and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Secretary of School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5563/2022**

Ganesh Mahadeo Asekar and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Secretary of School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5566/2022**

Sanjay Ganpat Lonare and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Secretary of School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7966/2022**

Nandkishor Gulabrao Susar and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Secretary of School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioners  
Shri M.J. Khan, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ..**

**DATED : 17/10/2024**

List all the matters on 26/11/2024, by which time,  
what has been directed earlier could be done.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.) (AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

*Jayashree....*