



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7966 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nandkishor Gulabrao Susar And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary OfRESPONDENT

School Education And Sports Dept., Mumbai

And Ors

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

WP.NO. 7966/2022 - None present, S. O. two weeks for necessary steps. WP.NO. 1506/2023 - Issue notice to petitioners for engagement of another counsel, returnable in six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)