



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5563 OF 2022

Ganesh Asekar & Ors Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NOS.763/2023, 627/2023, 1506/2023, 5566/2022,
7966/2022, 5709/2021

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATE : 14.11.2025.

At the request of learned AGP, list this matter on
04.12.2025, to file reply.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Wagh